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CATCHMENT MANAGEMENT
AGENCIES

The National Water Act (Act 36 of 1998) provides a
mandate to establish Catchment Management Agencies
(CMA) for the decentralised management of water
resources, to ensure the long-term equitable, effective
and sustainable management of water resources in South
Africa. The establishment of CMAs enables the promotion
of equity through more effective water resources
management and greater responsiveness to the needs of
poor and marginalised communities arising from the
closer links with stakeholdergroups in the Water
Management Area (WMA). In addition, the Department
continues to have a significant role in ensuring that the
voice of small users and disadvantaged communities are
heard and in ensuring that the CMAs address redress and

equity as priorities.
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Limpopo-Olifants

Limpopo

CE: Mr Solomon Mathebula (Interim)

Maumelad@dws.gov.za
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OFFICE

CEs and DIRECTOR

EMAIL ADDRESS

Director: Ms Doris Maumela

Maumelad@dws.gov.za

Mpumalanga

Director: Mr Sydney Nkuna

nkunas@dws.gov.za

North-West

Director: Ms Wendy Ralekoa

RalekoaW@dws.gov.za

Pongola-Umzimkhulu

Kwazulu-Natal

Acting CE: Mr Robert Buthelezi

ButheleziZ@dws.gov.za
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Eastern Cape

CE: Ms Bolekwa Kama

kamab@dws.gov.za
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Director: Mr Fumani Khoza (Acting)
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Vaal-Orange

CE: Ms Lerato Morake

morakem@dws.gov.za
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Eastern Cape

CE: Ms Bolekwa Kama

kamab@dws.gov.za

Director: Mr Fumani Khoza (Acting)

Khozaf@dws.gov.za

Northern Cape

Mr Tendamudzimu Rasikhanya

rasikhanyat@dws.gov.za

Free State

Mr Sam Dywili

DywiliS@dws.gov.za
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CE: Mr Jan Van Staden (Acting)

jstaden@bocma.co.za
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